

18.01.2021

**(Matter is taken up through VC)**

Present : Sh. Arbaab Malik Advocate for plaintiff (through VC).  
Sh. Rajesh Tiwari Advocate for defendant (through VC).

Matter is fixed for P.E.

Considering the present situation due to Covid-19, matter is adjourned.

Put up for the purpose fixed on 10.06.2021.

(Vineet Kumar)

Additional District Judge-01  
SHD/KKD/Delhi/18.01.2021