

1 CS 2125/16
NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT AND ORS Vs. SMT
ANITASHARMA

CS No.96/2024
SMT ANITASHARMA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR VASHISHT
AND ORS

15.02.2024
AT 02.25 PM

Present: None for the plaintiff/defendant in the counter
claimant
Sh. R.N. Dubey and Sh. Tapan Rajora, Ld. Counsels
for the defendant/counter claimant.

As per the directions of this Court vide order dated 08.02.2024, Ahlmad was directed to register the counter claim separately. Counter claim has been separately registered.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant/counter claimant submits that he will supply the copy of the counter claim, written statement to the counter claim and replication to the written statement of the counter claim within two days from today, to the Ahlmad of this Court.

Let the same be supplied within two days to the Ahlmad of this Court.

Ahlmad is directed to take the copy of the pleadings of the counter claim and place the same in the counter claim.

Original pleadings of the counter claim be again placed in the original suit file.

- : 2 : -

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that he has taken instructions from the defendant and after taking instructions, Ld. Counsel press his application under Section 114 r/w Section 151 CPC filed in the present suit as well as counter claim.

None has appeared on behalf of the plaintiff to address the arguments on the said application.

In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under Section 114 r/w Section 151 CPC on 01.03.2024.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
15.02.2024