

CS 96/24
ANITA SHARMA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

01.03.2024

At 3:01pm

Present: Sh. Varun Ahuja, Ld. counsel for the
 plaintiff/defendant in the counter claimant.
 Sh. R.N. Dubey, Ld. Counsels for the
 defendant/counter claimant.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application
under Section 114 r/w Section 151 CPC.

Part arguments heard.

Plaintiff and defendant are directed to file case laws
in support of their arguments.

Put up for arguments on the application under
Section 114 r/w Section 151 CPC on **28.03.2024 at 12:00pm**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
01.03.2024