

27 CS 96/24
ANITA SHARMA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

03.06.202496

Present:

AT 03:25 PM

Present: Sh. R.N. Dubey, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through VC
Sh. Varun Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for defendant
through VC
Son of defendant namely Sh. Rahul Vashisht in
person

Matter is listed for arguments on the application
under Section 114 r/w Section 151 CPC.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff that
his daughter is admitted in Sir Ganga Ram Hospital and
therefore, he is unable to address the arguments on the aforesaid
application. Adjournment sought. Same is not opposed.

In view of the circumstances, matter be adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application under
Section 114 r/w Section 151 CPC on 04.07.2024 at 2.15 PM and
05.07.2024 at 2.15 PM.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
03.06.2024.