

21 CS 96/24  
**ANITA SHARMA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR**

**18.04.2026**

**1<sup>st</sup> call at 12:16pm**

**Present:** Mohd. Faeem, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. R.N.  
Dubey, Ld. counsel for counter claimant.  
Ms. Yashika Suneja, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Varun  
Ahuja, Ld. counsel for defendant along with  
defendant in person.

At request of Ld. proxy counsel for counter  
claimant, matter is pass over for 12:30pm.

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
18.04.2026

**2<sup>nd</sup> call at 1:30pm**

**Present:** Sh. R.N. Dubey, Sh. Tapan Rajora and Mohd.  
Faeem, Ld. counsels for counter claimant.  
Ms. Yashika Suneja, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Varun  
Ahuja, Ld. counsel for defendant along with  
defendant in person.

Put up for final arguments with the main suit bearing  
CS No.2125/16 on **25.04.2026 i.e. date already fixed.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
18.04.2026