

26 CS 96/24

ANITA SHARMA Vs. NARENDER KUMAR

25.04.2026

At 1:31pm

Present: Sh. R.N. Dubey, Ld. counsel for counter claimant.
Ms. Yukta, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Varun
Ahuja, Ld. counsel for defendant along with
defendant in person.

Put up for final arguments with the main suit bearing
CS No.2125/16 on **05.05.2026 at 2:00pm.**

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
25.04.2026